

**ARKANSAS SENATE**  
86th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2007  
**Amendment Form**

\*\*\*\*\*

**Subtitle of House Bill No. 1368**

"TO CHANGE THE COMPOSITION AND REQUIREMENTS OF THE STATE BOARD OF  
COSMETOLOGY."

\*\*\*\*\*

**Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1368.**

Amend House Bill No. 1368 as engrossed, H2/8/07 (version: 02-08-2007 08:47):

Page 2, delete lines 23 and 24, and substitute the following:

"(3) A member may serve two (2) non-consecutive terms."

AND

Page 2, line 29, delete "Six (6) members" and substitute "Four (4) members"

AND

Page 2, line 32, delete "electrologist" and substitute "nail technician"

AND

Page 2, delete lines 33 through 36, and substitute the following:

"(3) Two (2) members shall be owners of a licensed school of  
cosmetology;

(4) One (1) member shall be a director of cosmetology at a  
state-supported school who is also a licensed instructor; and

(5) One (1) member shall be a licensed aesthetician."



The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and \_\_\_\_\_

By: Senator Faris

KLL/TAT - 02-08-2007 11:52

KLL165

\_\_\_\_\_  
Secretary